TERMINATE & CONNECT
expressTERM
terminate and connect with
TERMINATE & CONNECT
Ring Pre-insulated terminals
ERR37
3.7
ERR53

Ratchet action crimp tool
For pre-insulated terminals
Range : 0.5mm² to 6.0mm²
Tool length: 242mm
Weight: 0.5 kgs
Part Number : ERT6
REACH ZERO
HALOGEN
40 To purchase these products visit us online at  www.expresselectrical.co.uk
Fork Pre-insulated terminals
Part Number Range Stud Width Length
(mm²) Size (S) (W) (L) (d)
ERF32 100 3.0 3.2 5.7 21.0 1.7
ERF37 100 3.5 3.7 5.7 21.0 1.7
ERF43N 100 4.0 4.3 6.4 21.0 1.7
ERF53 100 5.0 5.3 8.1 21.0 1.7
ERF64
0.5 – 1.5
100 6.0 6.4 9.5 21.0 1.7
EBF32 100 3.0 3.2 5.7 21.0 2.3
EBF37 100 3.5 3.7 5.7 21.0 2.3
EBF43N 1.5 – 2.5 100 4.0 4.3 6.4 21.0 2.3
EBF53 100 5.0 5.3 7.9 21.0 2.3
EBF64 100 6.0 6.4 9.3 21.0 2.3
EYF37
4.0 – 6.0

Range : 0.5mm² to 6.0mm²
Tool length: 242mm
Weight: 0.5 kgs
Part Number : ERT6
REACH ZERO
HALOGEN
41
TERMINATE & CONNECT
Push-on Fully insulated terminals
Part Number Range Width Thick Length
(mm²) (W) (T) (L) (d)
ERFSFI28-5 100 2.8 0.5 19.0 1.7
ERFSFI28-8 100 2.8 0.8 19.0 1.7
ERFSFI48-5 100 4.8 0.5 20.5 1.7
ERFSFI48-8 100 4.8 0.8 20.5 1.7
ERFSFI63-8
0.5 – 1.5
100 6.3 0.8 21.8 1.7
EBFSFI48-5
1.5 – 2.5
100 4.8 0.5 20.2 2.3
EBFSFI48-8 100 4.8 0.8 20.2 2.3
EBFSFI63-8 100 6.3 0.8 22.2 2.3
EYFSFI63-8 100 6.3 0.8 24.2 3.4
EYFSFI95-12
4.0 – 6.0
100 9.5 1.2 30.5 3.4

4.8x0.5
EBFSFI48-8
4.8x0.8
EBFSFI63-8
6.3x0.8
EYFSFI95-12
9.5x1.2
EYFSFI63-8
6.3x0.8
Push-on Female Spade Pre-insulated terminals
Part Number Range Width Thick Length
(mm²) (W) (T) (L) (d)
ERFS28-5
0.5 – 1.5
100 2.8 0.5 19.0 1.7
ERFS28-8 100 2.8 0.8 19.0 1.7
ERFS48-5 100 4.8 0.5 19.4 1.7
ERFS48-8 100 4.8 0.8 19.4 1.7
ERFS63-8 100 6.3 0.8 19.4 1.7
EBFS48-5 100 4.8 0.5 19.4 2.3
EBFS48-8 100 4.8 0.8 19.4 2.3
EBFS63-8 100 6.3 0.8 20.8 2.3
EBFS83-5
1.5 – 2.5
100 8.3 0.5 24.5 2.3
EYFS63-8 100 6.3 0.8 23.3 3.4

For pre-insulated terminals
Range : 0.5mm² to 6.0mm²
Tool length: 242mm
Weight: 0.5 kgs
Part Number : ERT6
REACH ZERO
HALOGEN
ERFSFI28-5
2.8x0.5
42 To purchase these products visit us online at  www.expresselectrical.co.uk
Blade Pre-insulated terminals
Part Number Range Blade Blade Length
(mm²) (W) (B) (L) (d)
ERFB9 100 2.8 9.0 19.3 1.7
ERFB14 0.5 – 1.5 100 3.0 14.0 24.3 1.7
ERFB18 100 2.3 18.0 27.8 1.7
EBFB9
1.5 – 2.5
100 2.8 9.0 19.3 2.3
EBFB18 100 2.3 18.0 27.8 2.3
EYFB10 100 2.8 10.5 23.5 3.4
EYFB18
4.0 – 6.0
100 4.5 18.0 23.0 3.4

EBCEC
3.1x21
EYCEC
4.0x26
D
L
d
All dimensions are in mm
ERFLAG63-8
6.3x0.8
EBFLAG63-8
6.3x0.8
Push-on Flag Pre-insulated terminals
Part Number Range Width Thick Length
(mm²) (W) (T) (L) (d)
ERFLAG63-8 0.5 – 1.5 100 6.3 0.8 16.0 1.7
EBFLAG63-8 1.5 - 2.5 100 6.3 0.8 16.5 3.4
Pack Qty Dia
(pcs)
All dimensions are in mm
D

Ergonomic anti-slip handles
Pressure adjustable tensioner
Cord end terminals : 0.5 to 10mm²
Tool length: 230mm
Weight: 0.6 kgs
Part Number : ECET6
REACH ZERO
HALOGEN
F
L
d
W
Cord End Terminals German colour coding
Part Number Colour Wire Width Length Ferrule
(German) (mm²) (W) (L) (F) (d)
ECE0.25BLU BLUE 0.20 100 1.9 10.4 6.5 0.8
ECE0.5ORA ORANGE 0.50 100 3.3 14.0 8.0 1.0
ECE0.75WHT WHITE 0.75 100 3.6 14.3 8.0 1.2
ECE1.0YEL YELLOW 1.00 100 3.8 14.6 8.0 1.5
ECE1.5RED RED 1.50 100 4.5 14.6 8.0 1.8
ECE2.5BLU BLUE 2.50 100 5.1 15.4 8.0 2.3
ECE4.0GREY GREY 4.00 100 5.5 16.5 9.0 2.5
ECE6.0BLK BLACK 6.00 100 6.9 20.5 12.0 3.5
ECE10IVY IVORY 10.00 100 8.4 21.5 12.0 4.5
ECE16GRN GREEN 16.00 100 9.4 22.2 12.0 5.8
ECE25BRN BROWN 25.00 100 11.8 29.0 16.0 7.5
ECE35BEI BEIGE 35.00 100 13.1 30.0 16.0 8.3
Pack Qty Dia
(pcs)
ECE50OLV OLIVE 50.00 100 15.0 36.0 19.0 10.3
Cord end terminals : 4 to 16mm²
Tool length: 230mm
Weight: 0.6 kgs
Part Number : ECET16
Cord end terminals : 16 to 35mm²
Tool length: 240mm
Weight: 0.6 kgs
Part Number : ECET35
Cord End Terminals French colour coding
Part Number Colour Wire Width Length Ferrule
(French) (mm²) (W) (L) (F) (d)
ECE0.25VIO VIOLET 0.20 100 1.9 10.4 6.5 0.8
ECE0.5WHT WHITE 0.50 100 3.3 14.0 8.0 1.0
ECE0.75BLU BLUE 0.75 100 3.6 14.3 8.0 1.2
ECE1.0RED RED 1.00 100 3.8 14.6 8.0 1.5
ECE1.5BLK BLACK 1.50 100 4.5 14.6 8.0 1.8
ECE2.5GREY GREY 2.50 100 5.1 15.4 8.0 2.3
ECE4.0ORA ORANGE 4.00 100 5.5 16.5 9.0 2.5
ECE6.0GRN GREEN 6.00 100 6.9 20.5 12.0 3.5
ECE10BRN BROWN 10.00 100 8.4 21.5 12.0 4.5
ECE16IVY IVORY 16.00 100 9.4 22.2 12.0 5.8
ECE25BLK BLACK 25.00 100 11.8 29.0 16.0 7.5
ECE35RED RED 35.00 100 13.1 30.0 16.0 8.3
Pack Qty Dia
(pcs)
ECE50BLU BLUE 50.00 100 15.0 36.0 19.0 10.3
ECE70YEL 70.00 100 16.0 37.0 20.0 13.5YELLOW
All dimensions are in mm
F
L
d

Zero Halogen
Flared barrel
Easy wire insertion
Tooling
Ratchet action crimp tools
Ergonomic anti-slip handles
Pressure adjustable tensioner
Dual entry terminals : 0.5 to 16mm²
Tool length: 230mm
Weight: 0.6 kgs
Part Number : EDCET35
REACH ZERO
HALOGEN
Part Number Colour Wire Width Length Ferrule
(mm²) (mm²) (W) (L) (F) (d)
EDET0.5WHT WHITE 0.50 100 5.0 14.5 8.0 1.5
EDET0.75GREY GREY 0.75 100 5.1 14.7 8.0 1.8
EDET1.0RED RED 1.00 100 5.5 15.1 8.0 2.0
EDET1.5BLK BLACK 1.50 100 6.6 15.5 8.0 2.3
EDET2.5BLU BLUE 2.50 100 7.9 18.5 10.0 2.9
EDET4.0GREY GREY 4.00 100 8.9 23.1 12.0 3.8
EDET6.0YEL YELLOW 6.00 100 14.5 26.1 14.0 4.9
EDET10.0RED RED 10.00 100 12.5 26.6 14.0 6.5
EDET16.0BLU BLUE 16.00 100 23.7 31.3 16.0 8.3
Pack Qty Dia
(pcs)
F
L
d
W
All dimensions are in mm
L
d
W
Cord End Un-insulated terminals
Part Number Wire Width Length
(mm²) (W) (L) (d)
EUCE0.5-6 0.5 100 1.7 6.0 1.0
EUCE0.75-6 0.75 100 1.9 6.0 1.2
EUCE0.75-10 0.75 100 1.9 10.0 1.2
EUCE1.0-6 1.00 100 2.2 6.0 1.5
EUCE1.0-10 1.00 100 2.2 10.0 1.5
EUCE1.5-7 1.50 100 2.5 7.0 1.8
EUCE1.5-10 1.50 100 2.5 10.0 1.8
EUCE2.5-7 2.5 100 3.3 7.0 2.3
EUCE2.5-12 2.5 100 3.3 12.0 2.3
EUCE4.0-9 4.0 100 3.9 9.0 2.8
EUCE4.0-12 4.0 100 3.9 12.0 2.8
EUCE6.0-12 6.0 100 4.8 12.0 3.5
EUCE6.0-15 6.0 100 4.8 15.0 3.5
EUCE10-12 10.0 100 5.8 12.0 4.5
EUCE10-18 10.0 100 5.8 18.0 4.5
EUCE16-12 16.0 100 7.2 12.0 5.8
EUCE25-15 25.0 100 9.1 15.0 7.5
EUCE35-18 35.0 100 10.2 18.0 8.3
Pack Qty Dia
(pcs)
All dimensions are in mm
Cord End Terminals Dual entry

Length : 600mm
Weight : 1.6kgs
49
Copper Tube Terminals
Part Number Wire Pack Stud Width Length Barrel To Edge Palm
Size Size (D) (W) (L) (B) (F) (P)
(mm²) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
ECL6-4 6 20 4 4.5 10 23 3.8 5.0 11.0
ECL6-5 6 20 5 5.2 10 23 3.8 5.0 11.0
ECL6-6 6 20 6 6.5 10 23 3.8 5.0 11.0
ECL6-8 6 20 8 8.2 12 27 3.8 6.0 15.0
ECL6-10 6 20 10 10.5 12 27 3.8 6.0 15.0
ECL10-5 10 20 5 5.2 12 30 4.5 6.0 13.0
ECL10-6 10 20 6 6.5 12 30 4.5 6.0 13.0
ECL10-8 10 20 8 8.2 12 30 4.5 6.0 15.0
ECL10-10 10 20 10 10.5 15 34 4.5 8.5 19.0
ECL10-12 10 20 12 12.7 15 34 4.5 8.5 19.0
ECL16-5 16 20 5 5.2 12 30 5.4 7.0 14.0
ECL16-6 16 20 6 6.5 12 30 5.4 7.0 14.0
ECL16-8 16 20 8 8.2 12 32 5.4 7.0 16.0
ECL16-10 16 20 10 10.5 15 36 5.4 8.0 20.0
ECL16-12 16 20 12 12.7 16 36 5.4 8.0 20.0
ECL25-6 25 20 6 6.5 13 32 6.8 6.0 13.0
ECL25-8 25 20 8 8.2 13 32 6.8 6.0 13.0
ECL25-10 25 20 10 10.5 16 37 6.8 9.0 20.0
ECL25-12 25 20 12 12.7 18 37 6.8 11.0 24.0
ECL35-6 35 10 6 6.5 15 35 8.2 9.0 18.0
ECL35-8 35 10 8 8.2 15 35 8.2 9.0 18.0
ECL35-10 35 10 10 10.5 15 41.5 8.2 9.0 18.0
ECL35-12 35 10 12 12.7 18 41.5 8.2 9.0 18.0
ECL35-14 35 10 14 14.7 18 41.5 8.2 9.0 18.0
ECL50-6 50 10 6 6.5 18 43 9.5 10.0 21.0
ECL50-8 50 10 8 8.2 18 43 9.5 10.0 21.0
ECL50-10 50 10 10 10.5 18 43 9.5 10.0 21.0
ECL50-12 50 10 12 12.7 18 43 9.5 10.0 21.0
ECL50-14 50 10 14 14.7 18 43 9.5 10.0 21.0
ECL50-16 50 10 16 17.0 18 43 9.5 10.0 21.0
ECL70-6 70 10 6 6.5 21 50 11.2 12.0 25.0
ECL70-8 70 10 8 8.2 21 50 11.2 12.0 25.0
ECL70-10 70 10 10 10.5 21 50 11.2 12.0 25.0
ECL70-12 70 10 12 12.7 21 50 11.2 12.0 25.0
ECL70-14 70 10 14 14.7 21 50 11.2 12.0 25.0
ECL70-16 70 10 16 17.0 21 50 11.2 12.0 25.0
ECL95-8 95 10 8 8.2 25 55 13.5 13.0 26.0
ECL95-10 95 10 10 10.5 25 55 13.5 13.0 26.0
ECL95-12 95 10 12 12.7 25 55 13.5 13.0 26.0
ECL95-14 95 10 14 14.7 25 55 13.5 13.0 26.0
ECL95-16 95 10 16 17.0 25 55 13.5 13.0 26.0
ECL95-20 95 10 20 21.0 25 55 13.5 13.0 26.0
Dia
Qty
(pcs)
ECL120-8 120 10 8 8.2 28 60 15.0 14.0 28.0
ECL120-10 120 10 10 10.5 28 60 15.0 14.0 28.0
ECL120-12 120 10 12 12.7 28 60 15.0 14.0 28.0
ECL120-14 120 10 14 14.7 28 60 15.0 14.0 28.0
ECL120-16 120 10 16 17.0 28 60 15.0 14.0 28.0
TERMINATE & CONNECT
Technical Datasheet
Material
Body : Copper

Copper Tube Terminals (continued)
L
W
D
Copper Tube Butt connectors
Part Number Wire Size Width Length
(mm²) (D) (W) (L)
ECB6 6 50 3.8 5.5 15
ECB10 10 25 4.5 6.2 20
ECB16 16 25 5.4 7.1 20
ECB25 25 25 6.8 8.8 32
ECB35 35 25 8.2 10.6 36
ECB50 50 10 9.5 12.4 40
ECB70 70 10 11.2 14.7 45
ECB95 95 10 13.5 17.4 45
ECB120 120 4 15.0 19.4 45
ECB150 150 4 16.5 21.2 55
ECB185 185 4 18.5 23.5 60
ECB240 240 4 21.0 26.5 80
ECB300 300 4 23.5 30.0 85
ECB400 400 4 28.5 36.5 85
ECB500 500 2 30.0 39.0 100
ECB630 630 2 35.0 45.0 110
Pack Qty Dia
(pcs)
Part Number Wire Pack Stud Width Length Barrel To Edge Palm
Size Size (D) (W) (L) (B) (F) (P)
(mm²) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
ECL150-8 150 5 8 8.2 30 69 16.5 16.0 32.0
ECL150-10 150 5 10 10.5 30 69 16.5 16.0 32.0
ECL150-12 150 5 12 12.7 39 69 16.5 16.0 32.0
ECL150-14 150 5 14 14.7 30 69 16.5 16.0 32.0
ECL150-16 150 5 16 17.0 30 69 16.5 16.0 32.0
ECL150-20 150 5 20 21.0 30 69 16.5 16.0 32.0
ECL185-10 185 5 10 10.5 34 78 18.5 17.0 34.0
ECL185-12 185 5 12 12.7 34 78 18.5 17.0 34.0
ECL185-14 185 5 14 14.7 34 78 18.5 17.0 34.0
ECL185-16 185 5 16 17.0 34 78 18.5 17.0 34.0
ECL185-20 185 5 20 21.0 34 78 18.5 17.0 34.0
ECL240-10 240 5 10 10.5 38 92 21.0 20.0 40.0
ECL240-12 240 5 12 12.7 38 92 21.0 20.0 40.0
ECL240-14 240 5 14 14.7 38 92 21.0 20.0 40.0
ECL240-16 240 5 16 17.0 38 92 21.0 20.0 40.0
ECL240-20 240 5 20 21.0 38 92 21.0 20.0 40.0
Dia
Qty
(pcs)
ECL300-10 300 1 10 10.5 41 97 23.0 22.0 40.0
ECL300-12 300 1 12 12.7 41 97 23.0 22.0 40.0
ECL300-14 300 1 14 14.7 41 97 23.0 22.0 40.0
ECL300-16 300 1 16 17.0 41 97 23.0 22.0 40.0
ECL400-12 400 1 12 12.7 48 108 27.0 24.0 44.0
ECL400-14 400 1 14 14.7 48 108 27.0 24.0 44.0
ECL400-16 400 1 16 17.0 48 108 27.0 24.0 44.0
ECL500-14 500 1 14 14.7 53.5 124 30.0 25.0 56.5
ECL500-16 500 1 16 17.0 53.5 124 30.0 25.0 56.5
ECL500-20 500 1 20 21.0 53.5 124 30.0 25.0 56.5
U.K. Office :  www.expresselectrical.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)141 941 3689
 U.A.E. Office : Tel: +971 (0)4 887 5570 www.expresselectrical.ae info@expresselectrical.ae

51
Copper Tube 4 hole transformer terminals
With a 4 x M8 stud fixing these transformer lugs are suitable for
use with termination connections requiring holes with 25 x 35mm
centres, found on the most common transformers. Manufactured from
high grade electro tin plated copper tube and with a flared entry barrel
to allow flexible and stranded cables to be inserted with ease.
Part Number
Wire
Size
(mm²)
ETL185-4 185 1 4 x M8 25 35 18.5 34.0 34.0
ETL240-4 240 1 4 x M8 25 35 21.0 38.0 40.0
ETL300-4 300 1 4 x M8 25 35 23.0 41.0 40.0
ETL400-4 400 1 4 x M8 25 35 27.0 48.0 44.0
ETL500-4 500 1 4 x M8 25 35 30.0 53.5 56.5
ETL630-4 630 1 4 x M8 25 35 33.5 61.0 60.0
Pack Stud Stud Barrel Palm Palm
Size Centres Centres Dia. Width Length
(S1) (S2) (B) (W) (P)
Stud